AP561-F
0.7-2.9 GHz 8W HBT Power Amplifier
Datasheet: Rev B  09-17-13 - 1 of 17 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2013 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
 Small Cells / Repeaters / DAS
 3G / 4G Wireless Infrastructure
 Wireless Backhaul

 Internal Active Bias and Temp Compensation
 Lead-free / RoHS-compliant
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
AP561-F 0.7-2.9 GHz 12V 8W Power Amplifier
AP561-PCB900 869-894 MHz Evaluation Board
AP561-PCB2140 2110-2170 MHz Evaluation Board
AP561-PCB2500 2.5-2.7 GHz Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 1000 pieces on a 7” reel
AP561-F
0.7-2.9 GHz 8W HBT Power Amplifier
Datasheet: Rev B  09-17-13 - 2 of 17 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2013 TriQuint www.triquint.com
 Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage (VCC)  12.0  V
TCASE −40  +85 °C
Tj for >106 hours MTTF   158 °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test conditions.
Specifications are not guaranteed over all recommended
operating conditions.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature −55 to 150°C
RF Input Power, CW, 50Ω, T=25°C +33 dBm
Supply Voltage (VCC) +15 V
BVcbo +35 V
Power Dissipation 14 W
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges
given above may cause permanent damage.
Electrical Specifications
Test conditions unless otherwise noted:  VCC =+12V, VPD =+5V, Temp= +25°C, using AP561-PCB2600 application circuit
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Operational Frequency Range  700  2900 MHz
Test Frequency   2600  MHz
Output Channel Power   +30  dBm